TRANSACTION JOURNAL

11:56:25 Date: 12/07/2022
Page: 1

Town Of Eatonville Time:

12/02/2022 To: 12/02/2022

Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

5511 12/02/2022 20 41365 Claims
595 32 62 03 WSDOT SR 161/WA Av¢ 101 Street Fund

Johansen Construction Company LLC 295,861.38

255,920.09 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

14,004.89 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

5,187.28 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

5,187.28 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

10,374.56 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

5,187.28 Project 21145 SR 161/WA Ave N
Corridor Streetscape Ph2-CS

595 32 62 04 TIB SR 161/WA Ave 101 Street Fund

595 32 62 05 SR-161 - TBD 101 Street Fund
595 32 62 06 SR 161 - REET 101 Street Fund
595 32 62 10 SR 161 - Electric 101 Street Fund

595 32 62 11 SR 161 - ARPA 101 Street Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31280 295,861.38
Records Printed: Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 295,861.38
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00
Account
101 - 595 32 62 03 255,920.09
101 - 595 32 62 04 14,004.89
101 - 595 32 62 05 5,187.28
101 - 595 32 62 06 5,187.28
101 - 595 32 62 10 10,374.56
101-5953262 11 5,187.28
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 295,861.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 295,861.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 1
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
5560 12/12/2022 20 EFT Claims Shell Fleet Plus 1,523.82
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 552.98 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 453.79 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 258.53 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 258.52 Fuel Purchases
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31284 1,523.82
5561 12/12/2022 20 41366 Claims Airgas Inc 497.34
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 42649 Acetyline Cylinder Rental, Oxygen
Cylinder Rental
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 70.85 Acetyline Cylinder Rental
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31292 497.34
5562 12/12/2022 20 41367 Claims Arrow Lumber 142.41
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 14.02 Gloves, PVC Cement
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 32.81 Zip Ties, Hand Crank Spreader
573 90 30 00 Cultural And Communit 001 Current Expense Fund 16.28 Zip Ties, Red Reflectors
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 39.95 Thermostat
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 35.04 Zip Ties, Adapter
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 431 PVC Gang Box
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31294 14.02
31295 3281
31296 16.28
31305 39.95
31306 35.04
31330 431
5563 12/12/2022 20 41368 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00
514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Se 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 November 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 November 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 November 2022 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 November 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 November 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 November 2022 Support
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31299 810.00
5564 12/12/2022 20 41369 Claims Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 150.00
518 39 41 00 Town Hall Professional . 001 Current Expense Fund 3750 Window Cleaning

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Profession:
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Ser
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Ser

Acct Pay#

450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

460 Refuse Fund

001 Current Expense Fund

Amount PO's Paid

31297 150.00
5565 12/12/2022 20

531 30 43 00 Storm Drain Training
533 40 43 00 Electric Training

534 40 43 00 Water Training

535 40 43 00 Sewer Training

Acct Pay#

41370 Claims

450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

Amount PO's Paid

ESCI Inc

31313 1,250.00
5566 12/12/2022 20

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Serv
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility S
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Sel
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Se
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services

Acct Pay#

41371
001 Current Expense Fund
450 Storm Drain Fund
401 Electric Fund

410 Water Fund

411 Sewer Fund

460 Refuse Fund

101 Street Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund
110 Tourism Fund

001 Current Expense Fund
001 Current Expense Fund

Claims

Amount PO's Paid

Eatonville - Utilities

31331 17,857.19

10.50
10.50
10.50
10.50
10.50
60.00

1,250.00

83.32
583.34
291.67
291.67

17,857.19
634.20
52.95
1,462.05
3,712.86
7,542.69
52.95
876.40
70.14
75.09
499.47
1,327.44
1,550.95

Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning
Window Cleaning

Safety Training
Safety Training
Safety Training
Safety Training

TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
TOE Utilities
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Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
5567 12/12/2022 20 41372 Claims Eatonville Auto Parts 80.07
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 55.87 Hose, Fittings, Crimp Ends, Connector
542 66 48 00 Snow/ice Control 101 Street Fund 24.20 Bolts, Locknut, Oil
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31316 55.87
31317 24.20
5568 12/12/2022 20 41373 Claims Federal Eastern International 2,241.00
521 20 21 00 Law Enforcement Unifo 001 Current Expense Fund 2,241.00 Bullet Proof Vests
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31303 2,241.00
5569 12/12/2022 20 41374 Claims Grainger Inc 578.83
534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Ec 410 Water Fund 578.83 Fire Hose Adapter, Pump
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31311 578.83
5570 12/12/2022 20 41375 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 66,303.83
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 61,301.00 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 5,002.83 Refuse Contract
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31321 61,301.00
31322 5,002.83
5571 12/12/2022 20 41376 Claims Hi-Line Inc 423.90
533 80 34 00 Electric Inventory Purch 401 Electric Fund 423.90 Screws, Locknuts, Washers
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31318 423.90
5572 12/12/2022 20 41377 Claims Hydrevo LLC 500.00
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 500.00 Emergency Leak Locate
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31282 500.00
5573 12/12/2022 20 41378 Claims JP Cooke 161.95

554 30 31 00 Animal Control Operatii 001 Current Expense Fund 161.95 Animal Tags
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Town Of Eatonville

Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022

12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 4
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31293 161.95
5574 12/12/2022 20 41379 Claims Larsen Sign Co Inc 1,111.00
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S¢ 001 Current Expense Fund 1,111.00 Decal Package Applied To Police Vehicle
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31291 1,111.00
5575 12/12/2022 20 41380 Claims Lynch Creek Quarry 394.05
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 41.35 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 41.34 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 41.34 Crushed Rock
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 67.51 Crushed Rock
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 67.51 Crushed Rock
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 67.51 Crushed Rock
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Supp 101 Street Fund 67.49 Crushed Rock
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31287 124.03
31304 270.02
5576 12/12/2022 20 41381 Claims Oldcastle Infrastructure 4,488.50
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 3,483.01 Light Pole Base X 2k, Vault
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 1,005.49 Vault
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31289 3,483.01
31290 1,005.49
5577 12/12/2022 20 41382 Claims PacWest Machinery LLC 1,386.72
542 30 41 00 Streets Professional Svc 101 Street Fund 1,386.72 Diagnose Hopper Screen Issues, Wash
Hopper Out
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31333 1,386.72
5578 12/12/2022 20 41383 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 8.83
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 8.83 Court Fines

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 5
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31314 8.83
5579 12/12/2022 20 41384 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 172.35
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 17235 Postage Meter Lease
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31286 172.35
5580 12/12/2022 20 41385 Claims Pontem Software 370.00
536 50 41 00 Cemetery Professional ¢ 002 Cemtery Fund 370.00 Support-Maintenance Subscription CM
Data Manager & Mapping
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31288 370.00
5581 12/12/2022 20 41386 Claims Quill Corp 278.16
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 1.98 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 3.85 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.97 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 5.46 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 7.61 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.02 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 451 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.83 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 146 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opere 001 Current Expense Fund 2.84 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 1.45 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 4.03 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 5.62 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 2.97 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 3.33 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 0.62 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 7.12 Office Supplies
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supy 001 Current Expense Fund 10.44 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Oper: 001 Current Expense Fund 79.41 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.37 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 28.76 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 40.14 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 21.21 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Supp 460 Refuse Fund 23.78 Office Supplies
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Town Of Eatonville

Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022

12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 6
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 4.38 Office Supplies

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31307 30.23
31308 22.32
31309 7.12
31310 218.49
5582 12/12/2022 20 41387 Claims Rainier Connect

521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comn 001 Current Expense Fund
514 23 42 00 Finance Communicatior 001 Current Expense Fund
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comi 001 Current Expense Fund
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund

534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund

535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund

533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31323 320.95
31324 663.63
31325 150.43
31326 274.66
31327 191.91
31328 150.43
5583 12/12/2022 20 41388 Claims Levi D Scheirbeck
534 80 21 00 Water Uniforms 410 Water Fund
535 80 21 00 Sewer Uniforms 411 Sewer Fund

534 80 49 01 Water Miscellaneous 410 Water Fund
535 10 49 00 Sewer Miscellaneous 411 Sewer Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31285 115.00
31329 143.14
5584 12/12/2022 20 41389 Claims Sound Electronics

575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund
57550 41 00 Comm Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31301 264.60

1,752.01

320.95
497.72
16591

75.22

75.21
274.66
19191
150.43

258.14

57.50
57.50
42.00
101.14

1,106.19

264.60
841.59

Phone Services - Police

Phone Services - TH

Phone Services - TH

Phone Services - Water/Sewer
Phone Services - Water/Sewer
Phone Services - Water
Phone Services - Sewer
Phone Services - Light

Boot Reimbursement
Boot Reimbursement
Water Certification
Sewer Certification

Fire Alarm Repair - CC
Annual Fire Alarm Inspection - CC
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022

12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 7
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31302 841.59
5585 12/12/2022 20 41390 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professione 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services November 2022

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31319 53,916.31
5586 12/12/2022 20 41391

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Cour 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund
586 89 00 00 State Bldg Permit Surch 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund

Claims State Treasurer's Office

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31315 443.88
5587 12/12/2022 20 41392 Claims
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund

Terex USA LLC

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31332 1,324.11
5588 12/12/2022 20 41393 Claims

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Se 001 Current Expense Fund
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro S¢ 001 Current Expense Fund
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund

The Brookfield Group LLC

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31283 6,045.30
5589 12/12/2022 20 41394 Claims
531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professioni 450 Storm Drain Fund
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund

Utilities Underground Location Center

Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid

31312 14.19
5590 12/12/2022 20 41395 Claims
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interc 001 Current Expense Fund

WA State Patrol

443.88

437.38
6.50

1,324.11
132411

6,045.30

2,841.29
2,115.86
1,088.15

14.19

3.55
3.55
3.55
354

39.75
39.75

Court Fines
State Building Code Fees

Truck Repair

Phone System 50% Down Payment
Phone System 50% Down Payment
Phone System 50% Down Payment

Locates
Locates
Locates
Locates

Background Checks
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 8
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31300 39.75
5591 12/12/2022 20 41396 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 483.00 Testing
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31298 483.00
5592 12/12/2022 20 41397 Claims Weyerhaeuser Company 19,477.17 Remediation 7000021360
537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Ser 460 Refuse Fund 1,030.75 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs Ecology Oversight
537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Actior 460 Refuse Fund 18,446.42 Remediation 7000021360 Landfill
Remedial Action Costs
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31334 19477.17
5593 12/12/2022 20 41398 Claims World Kinect Energy Services 1,090.11
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 289.25 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 445.36 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 177.75 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 177.75 Fuel Purchases
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31320 1,090.11
5594 12/12/2022 20 41399 * Claims Michelle Dhaliwal 136.82 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 10 00 00 Storm Drainage Charge 450 Storm Drain Fund 3.20 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base C 401 Electric Fund -57.47 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 30 00 03 Electric Utility Tax 401 Electric Fund 2.85 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 30 00 04 Electric Charges-Consur 401 Electric Fund 35.90 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -122.99 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit
Applied
343 50 00 03 Sewer Utility Tax 411 Sewer Fund 1.69 Refund Payment After Utility Deposit

Applied
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 11:56:13 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 9
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Acct Pay# Amount PO's Paid
31335 136.82
Records Printed: 35 Adjustments: 0.00

Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 186,816.93
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00
Account
001 -514233100 13.88
001 - 514 23 41 00 3,213.89
001 - 514 23 42 00 497.72
001 - 514 23 45 00 172.35
001 - 518 36 47 00 634.20
001 -518394100 37.50
001 - 521 20 21 00 2,241.00
001 -521203100 93.22
001 - 521 20 32 00 842.23
001 - 521 20 41 00 3,421.26
001 - 521 20 41 02 39.75
001 - 521 20 42 00 320.95
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.14
001 - 554 30 31 00 161.95
001 - 554 30 47 00 75.09
001 - 558 60 31 00 5.83
001 - 558 60 41 00 1,185.35
001 - 558 60 42 00 16591
001 - 573 90 30 00 16.28
001 -575504100 1,166.19
001 - 57550 47 00 1,327.44
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,550.95
002 - 536 50 41 00 370.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 67.49
101 - 542 30 41 00 1,386.72
101 - 542 30 47 00 876.40
101 - 542 66 48 00 24.20

110 - 557 30 47 00 499.47
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12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 10
Receipt #
Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo

Account

401 - 3433000 00 -57.47
401 - 343 30 00 03 2.85
401 - 343 30 00 04 35.90
401 - 5331031 00 481761
401 - 533 10 32 00 899.15
401 - 533104200 15043
401 - 533 40 43 00 583.34
401 - 5338034 00 423.90
401 - 533 80 41 00 1,813.25
401 - 533 80 47 00 1,462.05
410-534103200 436.28
410 - 534 1041 00 1,045.65
410 -534 104200 349.88
410 - 534 40 43 00 291.67
410 - 534 80 21 00 57.50
410-534803100 162.22
410 - 534 80 35 00 578.83
410 -534 804701 3,712.86
410 - 534 80 49 01 42.00
411 - 343 50 00 00 -122.99
411 - 34350 00 03 1.69
411 -535103200 436.27
411 - 5351049 00 101.14
411 - 535 40 43 00 291.67
411 - 53580 21 00 57.50
411 -535803100 137.05
411 - 535 80 41 00 133.49
411 - 535 80 42 00 267.12
411 - 535 80 47 00 7,542.69
450 - 343 10 00 00 3.20
450 - 531 18 47 00 52.95
450 - 531 30 31 00 13.79
450 - 531 30 41 00 14.05
450 - 531 3043 00 83.32
460 - 537 60 41 00 66,303.83
460 - 537 80 31 00 31.62
460 - 537 80 41 00 1,041.25
460 - 537 80 47 00 52.95
460 - 537 80 49 01 18,446.42
640 - 586 00 00 00 437.38
640 - 586 88 00 00 8.83

640 - 586 89 00 00 6.50
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Receipt #

Trans Date Redeemed Acct # Chk# Type InterFund# Vendor Amount Memo
Fund Adjustments Beg Bal Revenues War Exp N War Exp ITIn IT Out Stop Pmts
001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 71,169.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
002 Cemtery Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 370.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,354.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 499.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,168.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,676.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,088.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 160.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,876.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 45271 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 186,816.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:08:58 Date: 12/07/2022
12/02/2022 To: 12/02/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
5511 12/02/2022 Claims 20 41365 Johansen Construction Company 295,861.38
LLC

101 Street Fund 295,861.38
Claims: 295,861.38

295,861.38

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits
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Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:08:40 Date: 12/07/2022
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo
5560 12/12/2022 Claims 20 EFT Shell Fleet Plus 1,523.82
5561 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41366 Airgas Inc 497.34
5562 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41367 Arrow Lumber 14241
5563 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41368 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
5564 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41369 Blue Ribbon Window Cleaning Inc 150.00
5565 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41370 ESCl Inc 1,250.00
5566 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41371 Eatonville - Utilities 17,857.19
5567 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41372 Eatonville Auto Parts 80.07
5568 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41373 Federal Eastern International 2,241.00
5569 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41374 Grainger Inc 578.83
5570 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41375 Harold Lemay Enterprises 66,303.83
5571 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41376 Hi-Line Inc 423.90
5572 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41377 Hydrevo LLC 500.00
5573 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41378 JP Cooke 161.95
5574 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41379 Larsen Sign Co Inc 1,111.00
5575 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41380 Lynch Creek Quarry 394.05
5576 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41381 Oldcastle Infrastructure 4,488.50
5577 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41382 PacWest Machinery LLC 1,386.72
5578 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41383 Pierce County Budget & Finance 8.83
5579 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41384 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 172.35
Services
5580 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41385 Pontem Software 370.00
5581 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41386 Quill Corp 278.16
5582 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41387 Rainier Connect 1,752.01
5583 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41388 Levi D Scheirbeck 258.14
5584 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41389 Sound Electronics 1,106.19
5585 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41390 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
5586 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41391 State Treasurer's Office 443.88
5587 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41392 Terex USA LLC 1,324.11
5588 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41393 The Brookfield Group LLC 6,045.30
5589 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41394 Utilities Underground Location 14.19
Center
5590 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41395 WA State Patrol 39.75
5591 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41396 Water Management Labs Inc 483.00
5592 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41397 Weyerhaeuser Company 19,477.17 Remediation 7000021360
5593 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41398 World Kinect Energy Services 1,090.11
5594 12/12/2022 Claims 20 41399 Michelle Dhaliwal 136.82 Refund Payment After Utility
Deposit Applied
001 Current Expense Fund 71,169.39
002 Cemtery Fund 370.00
101 Street Fund 2,354.81
110 Tourism Fund 499.47
401 Electric Fund 10,168.45
410 Water Fund 6,676.89
411 Sewer Fund 9,088.23
450 Storm Drain Fund 160.91
460 Refuse Fund 85,876.07
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 45271

Claims: 186,816.93
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 186,816.93



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:08:40 Date:
12/12/2022 To: 12/12/2022 Page:

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

12/07/2022
2

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:29:22 Date: 12/05/2022
12/05/2022 To: 12/06/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk#  Claimant Amount Memo
5469 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 3,151.43 11/15/22-11/30/22
5470 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 11/15/22-11/30/22
5471 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,946.75 11/15/22-11/30/22
5472 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,675.65 11/15/22-11/30/22
5473 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jesse R Carroll 3,835.33 11/15/22-11/30/22
5474 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 2,108.93 11/15/22-11/30/22
5475 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,451.78 11/15/22-11/30/22
5476 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jeffrey J Justman 3,402.72 11/15/22-11/30/22
5477 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 2,544.96 11/15/22-11/30/22
5478 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason E LaLiberte 4,191.03 11/15/22-11/30/22
5479 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,840.01 11/15/22-11/30/22
5480 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 3,248.29 11/15/22-11/30/22
5481 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 3,580.64 11/15/22-11/30/22
5482 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,831.21 11/15/22-11/30/22
5483 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,620.12 11/15/22-11/30/22
5484 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,827.40 11/15/22-11/30/22
5485 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,823.50 11/15/22-11/30/22
5486 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 640.14 11/15/22-11/30/22
5487 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 4,001.05 11/15/22-11/30/22
5488 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 2,429.31 11/15/22-11/30/22
5490 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 2,292.70 11/15/22-11/30/22
5492 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 2,563.02 11/15/22-11/30/22
5493 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC Adjust amount to match AWC
adjustment
5494 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 22,619.00 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
12/05/2022 - 12/05/2022
5495 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 642.50 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
DeferredComp 12/05/2022 - Deferred Comp
5496 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 13,141.60 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Systems 12/05/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s)
12/05/2022 To 12/05/2022 - Pers
2; Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Leoff 2
5517 12/06/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Zachary J Shields 1,082.33 CASHOUT
5518 12/06/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 255.62 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s)
12/06/2022 - 12/06/2022
5534 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 16,162.54 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - AWC
5489 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 26808 Daniel G Sharpe 3,913.12 11/15/22-11/30/22
5491 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 26809 Mike W Tiller 833.97 11/15/22-11/30/22
5497 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 26810 Aflac - Remittance Processing 80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
Services 12/05/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac
5498 12/05/2022 Payroll 20 26811 IBEW Local 483 909.49 Pay Cycle(s) 12/05/2022 To
12/05/2022 - Ibew
001 Current Expense Fund 67,388.04
002 Cemtery Fund 552.11
101 Street Fund 1,413.19
401 Electric Fund 24,231.52
410 Water Fund 9,820.00
411 Sewer Fund 9,401.49
450 Storm Drain Fund 2,473.06
115,279.41 Payroll: 115,279.41



CHECK REGISTER

Town Of Eatonville Time: 14:29:22 Date:
12/05/2022 To: 12/06/2022 Page:

Trans Date Type Acct # Chk# Claimant Amount Memo

12/05/2022
2

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claimis a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and

that | am authorized to certify to said claim.

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Kyle Litzenberger

Peter Paul

Robert Thomas

Bill Dunn

Emily McFadden

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits




